RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the District Library Board of the Branch District Library has, pursuant to Act 24 of the Public Acts of 1989, specifically MCL 397.182(1)(i), determined that it is necessary to lay before the electors a request for tax support for the district library;

BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

The Branch District Library shall place upon the ballot for August 6, 2014, a ballot question regarding a countywide levy in the amount of .5 mills, for eight years, to be used for operating expenses for all branches of the Branch District Library.

The ballot language shall read as follows:

Shall the Branch District Library, County of Branch, Michigan establish an additional annual millage, pursuant to Public Act 24 of 1989, as amended, of .5 mills for a period of eight years, for the purpose of the operating expenses for all branches of the Branch District Library?

The .5 mills would raise the sum of \$635,800.37 in the 2014 tax year. The levy would commence with the 2014 tax year and end in the 2022 tax year.

MOVED BY:			
SECONDED:			
AYES:			
NAYS:			
ABSTENTION:	-		

Dated: May 19, 2014

Secretary of the District Library Board

g\19794.12